2
e
T

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1
At a legally held meeting, March 11, 2014, the Booneville School Board voted to increase
the salary of Kimberly Christensen to $ 14,623.88. All other conditions stated on the original contract
for school year 2013-2014, are in effect.

Given this 121" day of March, 2014.

A

Party of the Second Part (Empoyee) President of the School Boara

Address (Party of the Second Part) Secretary ot the School buaru
£ S RN T

Date Date

Note: The above form may be used to change the salary of a person after the original contract
has been signed. Copies would be made, name and salary typed in, after which the employee would
sign copies which should be attached to all originals. On the ariginal copies of the contract under “Other
Conditions of Employment”, the words “See Addendum Number __ 1 ” should be entered.

Re-assignment from Elementary Cook to Elementary Cafeteria Manager, retroactive to February 21,
2014. Pay increase from $10.50 pr hour to $11.35 per hour. Hours increased from 7 hours daily to 7 %
hours daily.



